12 boars averaged $2075.
36 gilts averaged 862.50

48 head sold for $55,950 with an average of $1,165.63

BOARS CLASS 1 American Berkshire Association
Place Lot No. Exhibitor

905-2 Amanda Ingram, IL

970-1 Charles Real, TX

903-1 Gregory Aldridge, OK

990-2 Wippel Family Berks, OH
935-2 Amanda Ingram &, IL

956-3 Pierce, Whitesel & Odell, OH
935-3 Amanda Ingram &, IL

982-1 Samuel Taggart, TX
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BOARS CLASS 2 American Berkshire Association
Place Lot No. Exhibitor

908-1 Caydence Carrier, LA

920-1 Stephen Gentry, IN

959-1 Bill & Jana Range, IL

920-2 Stephen Gentry, IN

930-2 Michael Hufendick &, IL
920-3 Stephen Gentry, IN

930-1 Michael Hufendick &, IL
957-1 Pink Genetics, IA

946-1 Dale & Sharon Mcwhinney, OH
988-1 Martin Voorhees &, IL
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BOARS CLASS 3 American Berkshire Association
Place Lot No. Exhibitor

978-1 Dustin Shuffler, TX

949-1 Clay Miller, IL

922-1 Ben, Brandon & Bryant Gill, WI
956-1 Pierce, Whitesel & Odell, OH
927-1 John Hay, IL

909-1 Carroll Family Farms, MN
927-2  John Hay, IL
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BOARS CLASS 4 American Berkshire Association
Place Lot No. Exhibitor

1 918-1 Flach Farms, IL

2 973-1 Hayden Sandall, NE

EN

32-1
3-5

12-3
27-4
28-2
30-1
23-5
11-4

EN
3-5
9-7

35-4
10-5
42-8
10-8
40-8
2-3
5-1
3-1

EN
5-3
26-7
6-5
10-1
9-1
7-11
9-2

EN
6-7
2-6

Birthdate Sire

05-Sep NJB3 GOJO 5-1

15-Sep JBFB2 SUPER STUD 3-7

12-Sep TWL3 SHOTGUN WEDDING 23-2
08-Sep JEIL3 LVS SUPER DUTY 15-4
02-Sep NJB3 GOJO 5-1

04-Sep NNMS3 TCG WANTED 70-2
01-Sep ASI3 CAPTAIN JACK 3-1

04-Sep NNMS3 MR TWISTER 31-2

Birthdate Sire

19-Aug JBFB2 SUPERFLY 22-1

20-Aug BFS3 SALTY DOG 27-5

20-Aug NNMS3 MR TWISTER 31-2
25-Aug BFS3 SALTY DOG 27-5

26-Aug BEHF3 BLACK GOLD 15-6
25-Aug BFS3 SALTY DOG 27-5

20-Aug BEHF3 BLACK GOLD 15-6
20-Aug GNK3 HOSTILE TAKEOVER 4-10
22-Aug DSBK3 BORN TO BRED 1-2
10-Aug BFS2 TEXAS TEA 5-7

Birthdate Sire

04-Aug JBFB2 SUPERFLY 22-1
01-Aug WTX3 ROCKED EM ALL 50-2
01-Aug THNM2 TCG WANTED 58-2
01-Aug JSKO TORGE 3-5

26-Jul JSKO TORGE 3-5
02-Aug NIBS3 RAMSUS 10-7

26-Jul JSKO TORGE 3-5

Birthdate Sire

18-Jul THNM2 TCG WANTED 58-2
10-Jul JBFB2 SUPERFLY 22-1

2015 Southwest Type Conference Berkshire Results

Dam's Sire

LIG1 TIME OUT 11-4

BFS2 BLACK DOG 5-6
BCGWS5 TCG TIMBER 30-1
GNK2 KING INDY 10-6
JBFB2 SUPERFLY 22-1
THNM2 TCG WANTED 58-2
JBFB2 SUPERFLY 22-1
TRH5 HAY MAKER 10-4

Dam's Sire
BFS1 BACK TO BLACK 11-2

THNMO GARY COLEMAN 19-2
6RLR2 PRIVATE SELECTION 18-3

RKMD1 MOUNT N DO 23-6
CKCW2 TAKEOVER 5-1
RKMD1 MOUNT N DO 23-6
NF2 HOSTILE TAKEOVER 21-1

MPDO WHO KNOWS WHAT 11-9

IASU9 TC LEGEND 37-2
BTC1 CON AIR 16-1

Dam's Sire
THNM2 TCG WANTED 58-2

PSG1 TCG DIFFERENT STROKES 11-

BPGO MAKING HISTORY 30-1
HAYMO BAIL OUT 1-1
REED2 GUNSLINGER 12-1

PSG1 TCG DIFFERENT STROKES 11-

REED2 GUNSLINGER 12-1

Dam's Sire
NF2 HOSTILE TAKEOVER 21-1
SJCJ1 PBG SUPERMAN 11-8

Buyer

Innerst & Holloway, PA
Cornhusker Genetics, NE

Mid Atlantic Seman Supply, MD

Buyer
Miller Farms, IL
Gary Reeves, TX

Buyer

Dustin Shuffler, TX
Cornhusker Genetics, NE
Horsley Farms Berkshires, OK

Buyer
Top Cut Genetics, IN
Hufendick Farms, IL

Sale Price
$800.00
$700.00
$900.00

No Sale

No Sale

No Sale

No Sale

No Sale

Sale Price
$1,300.00
$500.00
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale

Sale Price
$3,000.00
$2,750.00
$800.00
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale

Sale Price
$8,000.00
$3,250.00



3
4
5
6
7

902-2
990-1
979-1
923-2
901-1

Albright Swine Farms, Ml
Wippel Family Berks, OH
Hannah Sullivan, TX
Brady & Braxton Gill, WI
Nathan Acuff, TX

OPEN GILTS CLASS 1 American Berkshire Association

Place
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Lot No.

982-6
950-6
910-5
903-5
977-5
924-5
930-6
906-5
905-7

Exhibitor

Samuel Taggart, TX
Miller Family, IL

Jon Clothier, WI
Gregory Aldridge, OK
Shipley & Snyder, OH
Christina Graves, TX
Michael Hufendick &, IL
Mike & Debra Bond, KS
Amanda Ingram, IL

OPEN GILTS CLASS 2 American Berkshire Association

Place
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Lot No.

917-5
952-5
928-5
931-6
946-5
990-6
931-7
975-5
985-5
985-6
988-5
991-6

Exhibitor

Colton Erbe, TX

Kennedy Moffatt, TX

Peyton Hill, TX

Hultman & Wall, IL

Dale & Sharon Mcwhinney, OH
Wippel Family Berks, OH
Hultman & Wall, IL

Callie Nicole Shackelford, TX
Uw-platteville Farms, WI
Uw-platteville Farms, WI
Martin Voorhees &, IL
Mallorie Wippel, OH

OPEN GILTS CLASS 3 American Berkshire Association

Place
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Lot No.

934-5
919-5
950-5
958-5
953-5
940-5
992-5
951-5
935-5
905-6

Exhibitor

Bryce lberg, IL

Gracie & Hope Flaspohler &, IN
Miller Family, IL

Claire Porter, TX

Gatlin Motis, NE

Brylee Cameron Lacy, TX
Kamden Hutton, TX
Madison Millett, TX
Amanda Ingram &, IL
Amanda Ingram, IL

10-2
5-1
1-6
3-2

1-10

EN
11-5
33-1
78-9
22-1
41-9
19-3
42-9
16-2
32-7

EN
10-5
12-2
14-4
8-4
1-11
23-6
8-8
4-4
66-4
73-1
3-4
15-4

EN
1-9
34-5
25-4
13-7
6-6

2-4
13-6
7-3
9-4

20-Jul JBFB2 SUPERFLY 22-1
16-Jul PSG3 CRUSADER 25-2
06-Jul JBFB3 SO FLY 6-3

16-Jul TWL3 SHOTGUN WEDDING 23-2
10-Jul TWL3 SHOTGUN WEDDING 23-2

Birthdate Sire
04-Sep NNMS3 MR TWISTER 31-2
01-Sep MEL3 FLY BY 1-2
28-Aug BBGB2 WILSON 42-3
25-Aug JBFB3 SO FLY 6-3
25-Aug BTZ3 VIPER 3-6
10-Sep THNM2 TCG WANTED 58-2
26-Aug BEHF3 BLACK GOLD 15-6
06-Sep NNMS3 TCG WANTED 70-2
05-Sep NJB3 GOJO 5-1

Birthdate Sire
14-Aug BTZ3 VIPER 3-6
15-Aug JBFB3 SO FLY 6-3
20-Aug NNMS3 MR TWISTER 31-2
20-Aug PCC3 TRIPLE AAA 9-5
08-Aug DSBK3 BORN TO BRED 1-2
16-Aug TWL3 SUPERBAD 3-8
20-Aug PCC3 TRIPLE AAA 9-5
08-Aug JEIL3 LVS SUPER DUTY 15-4
08-Aug BBGB2 WILSON 42-3
10-Aug BPG2 BOOMERANG 36-5
10-Aug BFS2 TEXAS TEA 5-7
10-Aug PSG3 CRUSADER 25-2

Birthdate Sire
04-Aug B&ES1 TNT 3-4
01-Aug THNM2 TCG WANTED 58-2
01-Aug MEL3 FLY BY 1-2
02-Aug JBFB2 SUPERFLY 22-1
01-Aug NF2 HOSTILE TAKEOVER 21-1
05-Aug JBFB3 SO FLY 6-3
06-Aug JBFB2 SUPERFLY 22-1
02-Aug JBFB2 SUPERFLY 22-1
02-Aug NJB3 GOJO 5-1
04-Aug NJB3 GOJO 5-1

OBB9Y OAK 93-6

RKMD1 BLACK THUNDER 23-4

NNMS2 GRUS EXTREME MAKEOVER 16
NNMS1 TCG DEAD OR ALIVE 34-5
B&N1 RASPUTIN 10-1

Dam's Sire

TRH5 HAY MAKER 10-4

GNK1 WALTER 14-6

BPG1 BLAZE 48-1

SJCJ1 PBG SUPERMAN 11-8
WADZ2 ALIVE AND WELL 3-8
BFS1 BACK TO BLACK 11-2
CKCW?2 TAKEOVER 5-1

TUTO PSSS WILLY WONKA 65-1
LIG1 TIME OUT 11-4

Dam's Sire

MAAM2 MARCUS 10-3
THNMO GARY COLEMAN 19-2
SJCJ1 PBG SUPERMAN 11-8
REED2 GUNSLINGER 12-1
WPF9 SINGING THE BLUES 30-1
RKMD1 BLACK THUNDER 23-4
REED2 GUNSLINGER 12-1
SDM2 GRUS MATCH POINT 1-1
BBSO PSSS AMPED UP 1-2
JFSF7 ALL YOU WANT 1-6

BTC1 CON AIR 16-1

RKMD1 BLACK THUNDER 23-4

Dam's Sire

SJCJ1 PBG SUPERMAN 11-8

JSKO TORGE 3-5

IASU9 TC LEGEND 37-2

WPF9 SINGING THE BLUES 30-1
IASU9 TC LEGEND 37-2

PSG1 TCG DIFFERENT STROKES 11-
PSG1 TCG DIFFERENT STROKES 11-
WPF9 SINGING THE BLUES 30-1
AIPK2 PSSS JACK WAGON 5-3
B&N9 BLACK MAGIC 32-1

Bill Wood, TX
Tracie Becker, TX

Buyer
Watt Taggart, TX
Gary Reeves, TX

Red Dirt Berks, OK

Shipley Swine Genetics, OH
Bill Wood, TX

Cikenab Nirrusib, TX

RICKY SCHROEDER, TX

Buyer

Horsley Farms Berkshires, OK
Hurlman Brothers & Knauth, IL
Hank Byrd, TX

Douglas Schaefer, TX

Horsley Farms Berkshires, OK

Berchenhoff Showpigs, TX
Horsley Farms Berkshires, OK
Horsley Farms Berkshires, OK

Alyssa Alsobrook, TX

Buyer

Douglas Schaefer, TX

Darrell Trojacek, TX

Harlen Reid, MO

Shipley Swine Genetics, OH
Shipley Swine Genetics, OH
Robert Cunningham, TX
Caset Byrtib, TX

Tracie Becker, TX

Horsley Farms Berkshires, OK
Horsley Farms Berkshires, OK

$2,200.00
$700.00
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale

Sale Price
$500.00
$300.00

No Sale
$500.00
$700.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00

No Sale

Sale Price
$650.00
$1,300.00
$1,500.00
$300.00
$1,500.00
No Sale
No Sale
$300.00
$250.00
$250.00
No Sale
$375.00

Sale Price
$3,250.00
$3,000.00
$700.00
$700.00
$300.00
$2,000.00
$1,300.00
$250.00
$325.00
$250.00



11 900-5 ABBerks, IL
12 909-5 Carroll Family Farms, MN

OPEN GILTS CLASS 4 American Berkshire Association

Place
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Lot No.

973-5
990-5
972-5
991-5
926-5
989-5
948-5
942-5
932-5
905-5
915-5
954-5
947-5

Exhibitor

Hayden Sandall, NE
Wippel Family Berks, OH
Hailey Riley, TX
Mallorie Wippel, OH
Kaleigh Ham, TX
Mackenzie Williams, TX
Devin Melton, TX
Cheylee Lucas, TX
Hultman Brothers, IL
Amanda Ingram, IL
Becca Domin, TX

Scott Neely, TX

Callie Melton, TX

10-8
7-3

EN
3-3
11-8
39-10
7-6
2-5
5-4
1-7
9-12
5-10
1-6
2-4
3-9

02-Aug TYK3 BLACK LABEL 6-3
02-Aug NIBS3 RAMSUS 10-7

Birthdate Sire

20-Jul TWL3 SHOTGUN WEDDING 23-2
21-Jul PSG3 CRUSADER 25-2

25-Jul OBB3 TCG MIZZOU 1-1

15-Jul PSG3 CRUSADER 25-2

20-Jul JBFB2 SUPERFLY 22-1

18-Jul LOG2 PBG SUPERMAN 14-2
10-Jul JBFB3 TOO FLY 6-7

20-Jul B&ES1 TNT 3-4

25-Jul PCC3 TRIPLE AAA 9-5

21-Jul NJB3 GOJO 5-1

24-Jul LSF3 DESTINATION CITY 3-10
22-Jul JBFB3 SO FLY 6-3

06-Jul TWL2 PBG HEAT STROKE 18-3

RKMDO BIG RIVER 11-2
PSG1 TCG DIFFERENT STROKES 11-

Dam's Sire

JBFB2 BIG GULP 7-11

BFS2 BLACK DOG 5-6

THNM2 TCG WANTED 58-2

BPA9 DOUBLE STUFF 1-3

PSG1 TCG DIFFERENT STROKES 11-
RKMDO BIG RIVER 11-2

OBB9 OAK 93-6

PSG1 TCG DIFFERENT STROKES 11-
BSFO ACDC 12-1

AIPK2 PSSS JACK WAGON 5-3

NF2 HOSTILE TAKEOVER 21-1

BFS2 SHOOT TO THRILL 5-8

ASF1 BLACK ICE 4-6

Horsley Farms Berkshires, OK

Buyer

Brandon Biggs, TX
Kevin Howell, TX

John Hines, TX

Tori Lyons, FL

Robert Cunningham, TX
Louisiana Tech Univ, LA

Halford Show Pigs, TX

Horsley Farms Berkshires, OK
Bill Wood, TX

$1,000.00
No Sale

Sale Price
$5,500.00
$900.00
$375.00
$375.00
$450.00
$250.00
No Sale
$250.00
No Sale
$450.00
$250.00
No Sale
No Sale



